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A. Consolidated Summarized Placement Count of Govt. Polytechnics in the Last Three Years (2020,2021 & 2022) with 

Ranking  

Name of the GP 

Students 
Passed 
in 2020 

Total 
Placement 

in 2020 

Placement 
Percentage 

in 2020 

Students 
Passed 
in 2021 

Total 
Placement 

in 2021 

Placement 
Percentage 

in 2021 

Students 
Passed 
in 2022  

Total 
Placement 

in 2022 

Placement 
Percentage 

in 2022 

Avg. 
Placement 
Percentage  

Overall 
Rank 

GP Angul 94 64 68.09 131 64 48.85 37 125 337.84 151.59 1 

SKDAV-GP, Rourkela 140 107 76.43 227 176 77.53 116 184 158.62 104.19 2 

GP Mayurbhanj 134 63 47.01 105 65 61.90 76 107 140.79 83.24 3 

GP Bargarh 101 52 51.49 91 44 48.35 44 63 143.18 81.01 4 

GP Sambalpur 128 99 77.34 141 68 48.23 111 123 110.81 78.79 5 

GP Nayagarh 112 74 66.07 134 26 19.40 62 93 150.00 78.49 6 

UCPES Berhampur 224 71 31.70 116 105 90.52 98 96 97.96 73.39 7 

UGIE Rourkela 454 256 56.39 395 218 55.19 330 202 61.21 57.60 8 

GP Kendrapara 206 37 17.96 140 52 37.14 61 69 113.11 56.07 9 

ITT Choudwar 174 100 57.47 170 94 55.29 145 79 54.48 55.75 10 

GP Dhenkanal 155 90 58.06 180 81 45.00 151 77 50.99 51.35 11 

GP Puri 136 46 33.82 120 35 29.17 56 50 89.29 50.76 12 

GP Berhampur 275 71 25.82 192 109 56.77 160 102 63.75 48.78 13 

GP Koraput 89 13 14.61 67 17 25.37 18 19 105.56 48.51 14 

OSME Keonjhar 209 48 22.97 198 73 36.87 134 104 77.61 45.82 15 

GP Jajpur 257 90 35.02 245 99 40.41 202 105 51.98 42.47 16 

GP Boudh 74 26 35.14 65 23 35.38 47 26 55.32 41.95 17 

GP Sonepur 109 31 28.44 110 26 23.64 54 39 72.22 41.43 18 

JES, Jharsuguda 343 63 18.37 251 88 35.06 107 72 67.29 40.24 19 

GP, Bhubaneswar 439 177 40.32 400 84 21.00 251 149 59.36 40.23 20 
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Name of the GP 

Students 
Passed 
in 2020 

Total 
Placement 

in 2020 

Placement 
Percentage 

in 2020 

Students 
Passed 
in 2021 

Total 
Placement 

in 2021 

Placement 
Percentage 

in 2021 

Students 
Passed 
in 2022  

Total 
Placement 

in 2022 

Placement 
Percentage 

in 2022 

Avg. 
Placement 
Percentage  

Overall 
Rank 

GP Gajapati 110 19 17.27 94 18 19.15 54 41 75.93 37.45 21 

UGMIT Rayagada 64 12 18.75 84 19 22.62 23 16 69.57 36.98 22 

GP Jagatsinghpur 97 5 5.15 105 29 27.62 50 38 76.00 36.26 23 

GP Kandhamal 80 36 45.00 72 34 47.22 26 4 15.38 35.87 24 

BOSE Cuttack 535 149 27.85 575 103 17.91 256 122 47.66 31.14 25 

GP Nabarangpur 46 11 23.91 18 11 61.11 12 1 8.33 31.12 26 

GP Bhadrak 112 19 16.96 95 22 23.16 37 15 40.54 26.89 27 

GP Balasore 223 38 17.04 205 25 12.20 186 87 46.77 25.34 28 

GP Deogarh 99 0 0.00 115 17 14.78 40 22 55.00 23.26 29 

GP Kalahandi 75 19 25.33 54 9 16.67 47 8 17.02 19.67 30 

GP Nuapada 42 10 23.81 32 5 15.63 15 1 6.67 15.37 31 

GP Bolangir 104 3 2.88 65 14 21.54 106 18 16.98 13.80 32 

GP Malkangiri 35 1 2.86 28 0 0.00 35 2 5.71 2.86 33 

Total  5475 1900  5020 1853  3147 2259    
 

Note: The highlighted figures are the percentage below than the State Average 
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B. Placement Count of Govt. Polytechnics in the Year 2020 with Ranking  

Name of the GP 
Students 

Passed in 2020 

Total 
Placement in 

2020 

Placement 
Percentage in 

2020 
Ranking   

GP Sambalpur 128 99 77.34 1 

SKDAV GP, Rourkela 140 107 76.43 2 

GP Angul 94 64 68.09 3 

GP Nayagarh 112 74 66.07 4 

GP Dhenkanal 155 90 58.06 5 

ITT Choudwar 174 100 57.47 6 

UGIE Rourkela 454 256 56.39 7 

GP Bargarh 101 52 51.49 8 

GP Mayurbhanj 134 63 47.01 9 

GP Kandhamal 80 36 45.00 10 

GP Bhubaneswar 439 177 40.32 11 

GP Boudh 74 26 35.14 12 

GP Jajpur 257 90 35.02 13 

GP Puri 136 46 33.82 14 

UCPES Berhampur 224 71 31.70 15 

GP Sonepur 109 31 28.44 16 

BOSE Cuttack 535 149 27.85 17 

GP Berhampur 275 71 25.82 18 

GP Kalahandi 75 19 25.33 19 

GP Nabarangpur 46 11 23.91 20 

GP Nuapada 42 10 23.81 21 

OSME Keonjhar 209 48 22.97 22 

UGMIT Rayagada 64 12 18.75 23 

JES, Jharsuguda 343 63 18.37 24 

GP Kendrapara 206 37 17.96 25 

GP Gajapati 110 19 17.27 26 

GP Balasore 223 38 17.04 27 

GP Bhadrak 112 19 16.96 28 

GP Koraput 89 13 14.61 29 

GP Jagatsinghpur 97 5 5.15 30 

GP Bolangir 104 3 2.88 31 

GP Malkangiri 35 1 2.86 32 

GP Deogarh 99 0 0.00 33 

Total  5475 1900   
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C. Placement Count of Govt. Polytechnics in the Year 2021 with Ranking 

Name of the GP 
Total 

Placement 
in 2021 

Total 
Placement 

in 2021 

Total 
Placement in 

2021 

Total 
Placement 

in 2021 

UCPES  Berhampur 116 105 90.52 1 

SKDAV GP, Rourkela 227 176 77.53 2 

GP Mayurbhanj 105 65 61.90 3 

GP Nabarangpur 18 11 61.11 4 

GP Berhampur 192 109 56.77 5 

ITT Choudwar 170 94 55.29 6 

UGIE Rourkela 395 218 55.19 7 

GP Angul 131 64 48.85 8 

GP Bargarh 91 44 48.35 9 

GP Sambalpur 141 68 48.23 10 

GP Kandhamal 72 34 47.22 11 

GP Dhenkanal 180 81 45.00 12 

GP Jajpur 245 99 40.41 13 

GP Kendrapara 140 52 37.14 14 

OSME Keonjhar 198 73 36.87 15 

GP Boudh 65 23 35.38 16 

JES, Jharsuguda 251 88 35.06 17 

GP Puri 120 35 29.17 18 

GP Jagatsinghpur 105 29 27.62 19 

GP Koraput 67 17 25.37 20 

GP Sonepur 110 26 23.64 21 

GP Bhadrak 95 22 23.16 22 

UGMIT Rayagada 84 19 22.62 23 

GP Balangir 65 14 21.54 24 

GP Bhubaneswar 400 84 21.00 25 

GP  Nayagarh 134 26 19.40 26 

GP Gajapati 94 18 19.15 27 

BOSE Cuttack 575 103 17.91 28 

GP Kalahandi 54 9 16.67 29 

GP Nuapada 32 5 15.63 30 

GP Deogarh 115 17 14.78 31 

GP Balasore 205 25 12.20 32 

GP Malkangiri 28 0 0.00 33 

Total  5020 1853   
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D. Placement Count of Govt. polytechnics in the Year 2022 with Ranking  

Name of the GP 
Total 

Placement in 
2022 

Total 
Placement in 

2022 

Total 
Placement in 

2022 

Institute 
Rank  

GP Angul 37 125 337.84 1 

SKDAV GP, Rourkela 116 184 158.62 2 

GP Nayagarh 62 93 150.00 3 

GP Bargarh 44 63 143.18 4 

GP Mayurbhanj 76 107 140.79 5 

GP Kendrapara 61 69 113.11 6 

GP Sambalpur 111 123 110.81 7 

GP Koraput 18 19 105.56 8 

UCPES Berhampur 98 96 97.96 9 

GP Puri 56 50 89.29 10 

OSME Keonjhar 134 104 77.61 11 

GP Jagatsinghpur 50 38 76.00 12 

GP Gajapati 54 41 75.93 13 

GP Sonepur 54 39 72.22 14 

UGMIT Rayagada 23 16 69.57 15 

JES Jharsuguda 107 72 67.29 16 

GP Berhampur 160 102 63.75 17 

UGIE Rourkela 330 202 61.21 18 

GP Bhubaneswar 251 149 59.36 19 

GP Boudh 47 26 55.32 20 

GP Deogarh 40 22 55.00 21 

ITT Choudwar 145 79 54.48 22 

GP Jajpur 202 105 51.98 23 

GP Dhenkanal 151 77 50.99 24 

BOSE Cuttack 256 122 47.66 25 

GP Balasore 186 87 46.77 26 

GP Bhadrak 37 15 40.54 27 

GP Kalahandi 47 8 17.02 28 

GP Balangir 106 18 16.98 29 

GP Kandhamal 26 4 15.38 30 

GP Nabarangpur 12 1 8.33 31 

GP Nuapada 15 1 6.67 32 

GP Malkangiri 35 2 5.71 33 

Total  3147 2259   

Note: Top 10 Ranked Institutes have been highlighted. The Placement Figures and Percentage 

derived are based upon the data received from the respective Institutes in the prescribed 

template.  


